

# High-use / High-impact Commercial Use of Community Land Amended Appendix B (Proposed Fees and Charges)









© Sunshine Coast Regional Council 2011.

# www.sunshinecoast.qld.gov.au mail@sunshinecoast.qld.gov.au

T 07 5475 7272 F 07 5475 7277 Locked Bag 72 Sunshine Coast Mail Centre Qld 4560

#### Acknowledgements

Council wishes to thank all contributors and stakeholders involved in the development of this document.

#### **Disclaimer**

Information contained in this document is based on available information at the time of writing. All figures and diagrams are indicative only and should be referred to as such. While the Sunshine Coast Regional Council has exercised reasonable care in preparing this document it does not warrant or represent that it is accurate or complete. Council or its officers accept no responsibility for any loss occasioned to any person acting or refraining from acting in reliance upon any material contained in this document.

# **Amended** Appendix B (Proposed fees and charges)

## Proposed fees and charges

Description	Proposed Fee
Proposed High-use / High-impact Commercial Use Application Fee	
Application fee (non-refundable)	\$515.00
Proposed Permit Fees (per square meter)	
High-use / High-impact (Region Wide) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$187.00</del>
High-use / High-impact (Cooroy) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$141.00</del>
High-use / High-impact (Former Caloundra local government area) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$ 96.00</del>
High-use / High-impact ( <u>Sunshine Coast region</u> Former Maroochy local government area) permit fee per square meter	\$ 95.00
High-use / High-impact (Hastings Street Foreshore) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$236.00</del>
High-use / High-impact (Hastings Street Terrace) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$236.00</del>
High-use / High-impact (Noosa Junction) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$236.00</del>
High-use / High-impact (Noosaville) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$236.00</del>
High-use / High-impact (Peregian Beach) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$155.00</del>
High-use / High-impact (Pomona) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$155.00</del>
High-use / High-impact (Sunshine Beach) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$236.00</del>
High-use / High-impact (Tewantin) permit fee per square meter	<del>\$236.00</del>

#### **Proposed discounts**

Description	Proposed discount
Full time use of council controlled land	0%
Discount applies to permitted activities, where:	
access to council controlled land is daily	
equipment is used on council-controlled land during permitted hours only	
Part time use of council-controlled land	50%
Discount applies to permitted activities, where:	
access to council controlled land is limited, not an all-day operation	
equipment is removed from council-controlled land following each lesson, or activity	
Multiple permit holder	25%
Discount applies to permits, where:	
the same permit holder is awarded more than one (1) permit; and	
the permits are awarded for the same type of activity	

## **Proposed payment options**

## Description

## **Available payment options**

- Annual payment, 30 days folloing date of invoice; or
- Quarterly payments, with scheduled due dates; or
- Monthy payments, with scheduled due dates.

\*Direct debit is available for all above payment options

*Pro-rata fees will be available for permits issued throughout the permit period (1 July 2013 to 30	June 2016)

High-use / High-impact Commercial Use of Community Land Appendix B (Proposed Fees and Charges)

> |Sunshine Coast |Council

www.sunshinecoast.qld.gov.au
mail@sunshinecoast.qld.gov.au
T 07 5475 7272 F 07 5475 7277
Locked Bag 72 Sunshine Coast Mail Centre Qld 4560